The Management Company bears the full cost of all research on bonds and money market instruments. As a result, 
payment for this will be made using the Management Company’s resources only. 

COMMERCIAL INFORMATION 

PROCEDURES FOR CLOSING AND REOPENING THE FUND: 
The Fund may stop issuing units when a maximum number of 370,000 (three hundred and seventy thousand) units (or 
the equivalent in DR units based on the NAV as at 22 May 2017) has been reached. It shall be reopened to new 
subscriptions when a minimum threshold of 340,000 (three hundred and forty thousand) units (or the equivalent in DR 
units based on the NAV as at 22 May 2017) is reached. 
The Fund must be closed to new subscriptions the day after the “upper limit” is exceeded. It shall be automatically 
reopened at the earliest one month (three months at the latest) after passing of the “low threshold” so that all investors